505276212 01/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5322984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RESET THERAPEUTICS, INC.	12/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNCHRONICITY PHARMA, INC.
Street Address:	5205 PROSPECT ROAD, #135-133
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95129

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13891407
PCT Number:	US2013040604
Application Number:	14994005
Application Number:	15712983
Application Number:	61645918
Application Number:	61778176
Application Number:	14679846
PCT Number:	US2015024537
Application Number:	15985168
Application Number:	16233761
Application Number:	61976350

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617 937 2473

Email: Iromano@cooley.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS J. PAXTON

Address Line 1: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 2: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

PATENT REEL: 048068 FRAME: 0804

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME CHANGE SYNCHRONICITY		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. PAXTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Paxton/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2019	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=Reset to Synchronicity Pharma Inc#page1.tif source=Reset to Synchronicity Pharma Inc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048068 FRAME: 0805

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RESET THERAPEUTICS,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RESET THERAPEUTICS, INC." TO
"SYNCHRONICITY PHARMA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 9:37 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4493001 8100 SR# 20188346436

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice in Business Beautistry of State

Authentication: 204201281

Date: 12-31-18

PATENT REEL: 048068 FRAME: 0806

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF RESET THERAPEUTICS, INC.

ReSet Therapeutics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), does hereby certify:

1. Article FIRST of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation is amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is Synchronicity Pharma, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

2. The foregoing amendments to this Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation were duly proposed and declared advisable by the Corporation's Board of Directors and adopted by the Corporation's stockholders in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its duty authorized officer as of <u>December</u> 19, 2018.

RESET THERAPEUTICS, INC.

ly: ____

Shuichi Kurosaki

Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

67703-0001/141883301.1

RECORDED: 01/14/2019

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:37 AM 12/26/2018 FILED 09:37 AM 12/26/2018

SR 29 **PSA TEN T**le Number 4493001

REEL: 048068 FRAME: 0807